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Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of functionalairports in the country as on date;

(b) whether Indian Airlines operates flights from all these airports;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor alongwith the steps taken by the Government to introduce flights from the said airports?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI AJIT SINGH)

(a) There are 101 operational airports in India including International Civil Enclaves, Customs airports /Civil Enclaves and airports which are managed by Joint Venture Companies and private entities.

(b) to (d) At present scheduled air services are available to/from 77 airports. State-wise details of these airports are given at Annexure.
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